SEWER AND APPURTENANCES IN METRO-
POLITAN AVENUE, FROM STARR STREET 
TO THE TEMPORARY SEWER IN FLUSH-
ING AVENUE, SECOND WARD. 

Time allowed for doing and completing the 
above work will be one hundred and twenty (120) 
working days. 

'rlhe amount of security required will be Twelve 
Thousand Dollars ($12,000). 

The Engineer's estimate of quantities is as 
follows: 

1,925 linear feet of 2-foot 6-inch reinforced 
concrete sewer. 

460 linear feet of 2-foot g-inch reinforced 
concrete sewer. -  

320 linear feet I s-inch vitrified salt glazed or 
cement concrete pipe sewer.